South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 01:59:35 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3851 (Rat #0433, Act #0565 of 1982) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan and M.D. Cleveland

A Bill to amend Act 383 of 1961, as amended, relating to elections for the position of Oconee County Superintendent of
Education, so as to provide that in the elections the polls shall remain open for such time period as provided by the State's
General Election Laws, rather than from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

04/15/82
04/20/82
04/22/82
04/22/82
04/23/82
04/28/82
05/05/82
05/10/82
05/10/82
05/10/82
05/20/82

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2191
Read second time HJ-2230

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2307

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-15
Read second time SJ-2

Read third time and enrolled SJ-25

Ratified R 433 HJ-2805

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/10/82

Act No. 565

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



