May 21, 2024, 01:59:35 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3851 (Rat #0433, Act #0565 of 1982) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan and M.D. Cleveland

A Bill to amend Act 383 of 1961, as amended, relating to elections for the position of Oconee County Superintendent of Education, so as to provide that in the elections the polls shall remain open for such time period as provided by the State's General Election Laws, rather than from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

04/15/82	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2191
04/20/82	House	Read second time HJ-2230
04/22/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2307
04/22/82	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-15
04/23/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-2
04/28/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-25
05/05/82	House	Ratified R 433 HJ-2805
05/10/82		Signed By Governor
05/10/82		Effective date 05/10/82
05/10/82		Act No. 565
05/20/82		Copies available